!
Edge Router 600 Series
Cloud-Managed SD-WAN Router
Application
Ideal for a wide range of application scenarios:
Retail networking
Retail stores
Fast-food chains

Support configuration import and export
%
Ordering Guide
File No.: Version 1.6  2023 ©2023 InHand Networks Inc.  All rights reserved.
InHand Networks Inc. reserves the right to update or modify this document at any time without prior notice.
About Us
InHand Networks is a global leader of Industrial IoT, with a record of tremendous success
following groundbreaking innovation since our inception in 2001.
InHand serves world-class partners and customers with industrial M2M routers, gateways, industrial
Ethernet switches, rugged computers and IoT management platforms. We provide IoT solutions for
various vertical markets including Smart Grid, Industrial Automation, Remote Machine Monitoring, Smart
Vending, Smart City, Retail and more.
Proudly bearing the marks of both Rockwell Automation Technology Partner in Asia-Pacific and Schneider
Electric Technology Partner, InHand Networks defines industrial innovation and reliability.
43671 Trade Center Place, Suite 100, Dulles,
VA 20166, USA
T: +1(703)348-2988
E: info@inhandnetworks.com
W: www.inhandnetworks.com
Model-<WMNN>： Type & Module Cellular Type <W/NA>： WLAN
ER605-NRQ1-<WLAN>
WLAN: Wi-Fi
China & (5G Qualcomm Platform)
5G NR NSA:n41/n78
5G NR SA:n1/n3/n8/n28/n41/n78
LTE-FDD:B1/B3/B5/B8
LTE-TDD:B34/B38/B39/B40/B41
WCDMA Bands:B1/B8
<NA>: No Wi-Fi
ER605-NRQ2-<WLAN>
WLAN: Wi-Fi
China (5G Zhanrui)
5G NR NSA:n41/n78/n79
5G NR SA:n1/n28*/n41/n77/n78/n79
LTE FDD: B1/B2/B3/B5/B7/B8/B20/B28
LTE TDD: B34/B38/B39/B40/B41
WCDMA Bands: B1/B2/B5/B8
<NA>: No Wi-Fi
ER605-NRQ3-<WLAN>
WLAN: Wi-Fi
Global & (5G Qualcomm Platform)
5G NR NSA:n1/n2/n3/n5/n7/n8/n12/n13/n14/n18/n20/n25/n26/n28/n29/n30/n38/n40/n41/n48/n66/n70/n71/n75/n76/n77/
n78/n79
5G NR SA:n1/n2/n3/n5/n7/n8/n12/n13/n14/n18/n20/n25/n26/n28/n29/n30/n38/n40/n41/n48/n66/n70/n71/n75/n76/n77/
n78/n79
LTE-FDD:B1/B2/B3/B4/B5/B7/B8/B12/B13/B14/B17/B18/B19/B20/B25/B26/B28/B29/B30/B32/B66/B71
LTE-TDD: B34/B38/B39/B40/B41/B42/B43/B48
WCDMA Bands:B1/B2/B4/B5/B8/B19
<NA>: No Wi-Fi
ER605-LQ20-<WLAN>
WLAN: Wi-Fi
<NA>: No
China  LTE CAT4
LTE-FDD Band 1/3/5/8
LTE-TDD Band 34/38/39/40/41
TD-SCDMA Band 34/39
WCDMA Band 1/2/4/5/8/19
CDMA/EVDO BC0    GSM Band 3/8
 Wi-Fi
ER605- FQ39-<WLAN>
WLAN: Wi-Fi
<NA>: No
(For North America,T-Mobile,Verizon,AT&T,LTE CAT6)
LTE-FDD:B2/B4/B5/B7/B12/B13/B25/B26/B29/B30
/B66 WCDMA Bands:B2/B4/B5  Wi-Fi
ER605-FQ58-<WLAN>
WLAN: Wi-Fi
<NA>: No
(For Europe & APAC,LTE CAT4)
LTE-FDD Band 1/3/7/8/20/28A
LTE-TDD Band 38/40/41
WCDMA Band 1/8
GSM Band 3/8